
 

 

ANNEX A: FINANCIAL PROPOSAL SUBMISSION FORMS 

Item # Description / Category 

Unit 

Cost 

exc 

VAT(€) 

Quantity 

Total 

Cost (€) 

exc. 

VAT 

  VAT 

(€) 

Total 

Cost (€) 

inc. 

VAT 

1 Type 1 switch      

2 Type 2 switch      

3 Type 3 switch      

4 Type 4 switch      

5 40GE SFP, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10 km, LC)      

6 10GE SFP, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10 km, LC)      

7 1GE SFP, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10 km, LC)      

8 
1.25GE SFP INDUSTRIAL, Single-mode Module 

(1310nm, 10 km, LC) 
   

  

9 
1.25GE SFP INDUSTRIAL, Multi-mode Module 

(850nm, 0.55 km, LC) 
   

  

10 GE SFP, Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.55 km, LC)      

11 RACK 42U      

12 RACK 32U      

13 RACK 22U      

14 RACK 12U      

15 Rack peripherals (PDU, Cabling managers etc.)      

16 F.O cabling      

17 Ethermet Cabling      

18 Extra cabling to be offered      

19 Migration / Installation Services      

20 Configuration Services      

21 Lincences      

22 3 Years warranty Services (according to C.8.4)      

23 Other Costs      

24 GRAND TOTAL EXC. VAT  

25 GRAND TOTAL COST INC. VAT  

 


